



Ragtag Rescue, Incorporated 501c(3) Non-profit (applied) P.O. Box 2399, Athens, TX 75751 info@ragtagrescue.org • 903-484-6655

Ragtag Rescuer Volunteer Agreement

This agreement confirms that you are in good standing and may start your volunteer assignment with Ragtag Rescue, Inc. and/or its Rescue Partners. You are invited to begin your volunteer role as:

	Adoption Eve	ent Assistant		Community Outreach Assistan	nt	Human	e Educator Assist	ant	
Init	tial			Volunteer Commi	tment				
	I comm	I commit to completing my work outlined in the Volunteer Role Position(s) which I've read and understand.							
		I will conduct myself in a responsible and professional manner whenever providing Ragtag or Rescue Partr volunteer services, especially when interacting with the public.						ie Partner	
	I will w	I will work my scheduled shift for the minimum required commitment.							
		I will be responsive to communication from Ragtag and Rescue Partner staff and representatives, and will be open about any questions or concerns I have regarding my volunteer work.							
		I will follow the safety procedures presented to me during training. This includes, but is not limited to, reporting any incident or injury to a Ragtag staff immediately.							
	type, a	If I am injured while acting as an unpaid member of the volunteer team, I am not provided insurance of any type, and Ragtag does not provide me with Workers' Compensation of any kind. I authorize Ragtag or Rescue Partner staff to seek emergency medical treatment for me in the case of an accident, injury or illness.							
	I under "confice activiti operate any congroup of detrim	I understand that I may become privy to confidential or proprietary information of Ragtag and Rescue Partners. I understand that confidential or proprietary information includes, but is not limited to, documents marked as "confidential," donor information, financial information, policies, procedures, business plans, marketing activities and all related matters, as well as any information about the internal procedures, business operations, and staff information that is not publicly disclosed by Ragtag or Rescue Partners. I will not disclose any confidential or proprietary information regarding Ragtag or Rescue Partners to any person, company, group or organization. I will not use any confidential or propriety information in any manner that would be detrimental to Ragtag or Rescue Partners, and I will avoid any action that might impair the reputation of Ragtag or Rescue Partners.							
	agree t	While I understand that either Ragtag or I may end my service as a volunteer at any time for any reason, I agree that my failure to comply with this agreement may result in the immediate termination of my volunteer service.							
X				&			×		
Volunteer Printed Name				Volunteer Signature			Date		
		of Alternate Volunteer Parti artner for applicable opporti		r Minors: I,	autho	rize		to act as	
Name	of Parent/Guard	dian Name of Alternate Volu	nteer	Partner 🗆 Parent or 🗆 Guardian (i	f under 18)				
Printed Name				Volunteer Signature			Date		
Ragtag Rescue Staff Printed Name				Signature			 Date		



Ragtag Rescuer Volunteer Position Descriptions

Adoption Event Assistant
Community Outreach Assistant
Humane Educator Assistant